Attorneys’ Fees and Costs and Expenses. At least fourteen (14) days before the 

Opt-Out and Objection Deadlines, Settlement Class Counsel will file a motion for an award of 
attorneys’ fees and Litigation Costs and Expenses, to be paid by Defendant, in an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars ($193,000.00). Defendant agrees not to 
oppose Settlement Class Counsel’s request for, an award of attorneys’ fees and Litigation Costs 
and Expenses not to exceed One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars ($193,000.00). If 
Settlement Class Counsel seeks a Fee Award and Costs of more than One Hundred Ninety-Three 
Thousand Dollars ($193,000.00), Defendant reserves all rights to object and oppose such request. 
Defendant shall pay the Court-approved Fee Award and Costs to an account established by 
Settlement Class Counsel within fourteen (14) days after the Effective Date. Settlement Class